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tine Broberg, John Broberg, Andrew Broberg, Christina
Broberg, A. P< Lundberg, G. Lnndberg, L. Lundberg
and Johannes Kelson, who were killed while returning
from church services on Wednesday, August twentieth.
(20th), one thousand eight hundred and sixty-two (1862),
by Sioux Indians, at the commencement of the Indian
war; Provided, That the appropriation made by this act
shall be paid from the appropriation made by subdivision
twenty-fifth (25th) of section six (6) of Chapter two hundred
and seventy-two (272) of the General Laws of one thousand
eight hundred and eighty-nine (1889).

SEO. 2. That John Lundberg of Carver county, Minne-
sota, John Peterson of New London, Minnesota, and Erick
Paulson of Norway Lake, Minnesota, be and the same are
hereby appointed a committee to purchase aud erect the
said monument, which, service they shall perform without
compensation fherefor.

SEO. 3. Said committee shall, immediately after the pur-
chase and erection of said monument, report such fact to
the state auditor, together with a proper voucher or vouch-
ers, showing the cost of such monument when so erected.

SEO. 4. Upon the receipt of the report of said commit-
tee, the state auditor shall draw an order on the state treas-
urer in favor of the committee appointed by section two (2)
of this act, for such sum as they may be entitled to, not
exceeding four liundred dollars ($400), to be used by said
committee in payment of the said monument and the cost
of erecting the s*me.

SEO. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 20, 1891.
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CHAPTER 161.
[S. F. NO. 881.]

AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR THE PAYMENT TO THE PIPE- Hpeitoiw «ri-
STONE COUNTY AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY A PRO RATA •»«•>»! ">«wtj-
SHARE OF THE ANNUAL STATE APPROPRIATION TO
COUNTY AGRICULTURAL SOCIETIES AND OTHEB SO-
CIETIES.

Be it enacted by the legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION!. That, upon the order of the president and
secretarv of the Pipeetone County Agricultural Society, the

. . , J ,11 j. • j • i * \_ tstate treasurer sliall pay to said society a pro rota snare of
the annual appropriation provided for such societies in
section six (6) of Chapter one hundred and forty-two (142)
of the General Laws of one thousand eight hundred and
eighty-three (1883) and all amendments thereto.
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That the state auditor, in fixing the pro rata share of such
societies provided for in said section, stall apportion to
said Pipestone County Agricultural Society a j>ro rota share
of said appropriation, without its complying, for the year
A.'2>. one thousand eight hundred and ninety (1890), -with
blie requirements of said Chapter ore hundred and forty-
tvo>Q-42) or any amendment thereto.

SEO. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
ani after its passage,

Approved April 21, 1891.

CHAPTER 162.

[S. F. NO. 874.] .

AN .ACT TO A.PPBOPKIATE MONEY TO AID IN BUILDING
S^^S1" KOADS AND BRIDGES AND DRAINING LANDS IN CERTAIN

COUNTIES OF THIS STATE.

Ee ii enacted ty the Legislature of (Ae State of Jft'nxaota .*

TITLE A.

Houston nt SECTION 1- That the sum of eight hundred (800) dollars
-*er«i:s£!t J be and the same is hereby appropriated out of any money
rif«r tt Efoiah. ia the state treasury belonging to the internal improve-

ment fund, or out of the first money that shall come into
the state treasury belonging to aaid fond, not already ap-
propriated, bo aid in the rebuilding of the "wagon bridge
and approaches thereto across Boot river in the tovn of
Hoist, lathe county of Houston, Minnesota*

3so. 2. That the said bridge shall be rebuilt under the
supervision and direction of the supervisors of the said
town of HokaL, who are hereby appointed commissioners
for that purpose,

SEO. 3. That L. T. Lyon, Jacob Becker and Julius
Bnrkhard, of the village of Hokah, are hereby appointed a
committee on the part of the state to examine all contracts,
vouch ere and accounts respecting the reconstruction of and
cost of said bridge, and make report of said cost to the state
auditor; and any two (2) of said committee may act in the
premises; Provided, That the said committee shall actwith-
onb compensation.

SEO. 4, That, upon receipt of the said report from the
conoEiittee aforesaid by the state auditor, he shall, on de-
mand of said committee, draw his order or orders on the
state treasurer in favor of the treasurer of the said town of
Hokal, for the use of the said tovn of Hotah in the recon-
struction of said bridge, said order or orders not to exceed
the sum of eight hundred (SOD) dollars.


